

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thouba

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No. 0122

Date and time of FIR: 10/06/2025 at 11:10 am

SI No	Acts	Sections
1	RNS	191(2)
	RNC	191(3)
	DNS	125(1)
<u> </u>	DNC	324(4)
	DNC	132
	DNC	3(5)
3	PDPP Act	Sec. 3 of PDPP Act, 1984
0	PDPP ACI	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 09/06/2025

Date to: 09/06/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 2350 Hrs.

Time to: 2350 Hrs.

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 10/06/2025

Time: 11:10 am.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 09

Date & Time: 10/06/2025 at 11:10 am.

4. Type of information: Complaint report.

(a) Place of occurrence: Near Khangabok Market.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: About 3 kms South.

Beat No.

(c) Address: Khangabok.

District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- N/A.

- 5. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: Krishan Kumar
- (b) Father's name:
- (c) Date/Year of Birth:
- (d) Nationality: Indian
- (e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1		The second secon

(h) Occupation: DC/Staff Officer

(i) Address:

(1) Address.	THE RESIDENCE AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
SI. No.	Address Type	Address
31. 190.	The second secon	Adhoc M&C XVI Bn. BSF C/o 3rd IRB Khangabok
1	Tresent address	
2	Permanent address	Adhoc M&C XVI Bn. BSF C/o 3rd IRB Khangabok

(i). Phone number:

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

6. Details of known/suspected/anknown	n 4 - ddmace
	Alias Relative's name Present address
Sl. No. Name	. Thas
The second secon	<b>₽</b> ~
1 Unknown miscreants	

Particulars of properties of interest: SI. Property Property Description No. Category Type 9. Total value of property: 10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any: Sl. No. UIDB No. MANIPUR \* NO

- 11. First Information contents: OE enclosed in Separate sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
  - (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
  - (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI M. Shyam Singh of Thoubal-PS. to take up the Investigation.
  - (iii) Refused investigation due to:
  - (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: **Th. Phulachandra Singh** Rank: Inspector, OC, TBL-PS

No:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

THQ Adhoc M&C XVI Bn BSF c/o 3<sup>rd</sup> IRB Khangabok Distt- Thoubal, Manipur Dated \( \ldot \infty \infty \) June'2025

To

Station House officer Police Station Thoubal Distt Thoubal (MPR)



Sub:- Lodging of FIR against unknown miscreants for stopping the Govt vehicle, stone pelting, damage to Govt. vehicle and injury to 02 BSF personnel and 01 civil driver while enroute to SP office thoubal for reinforcement on 09-10<sup>th</sup> June 2025(intervening night) at about 1125 Hrs.

Sir,

It is to inform that on the night intervening 09-10<sup>th</sup> June 2025 at about 2325 hrs, while the joint QRTs team (THQ, D/111 BN BSF) adhoc XVI BN BSF led by Sh. Narendar Kumar Commandant/2IC, Sh. Krishan Kumar DC/Adjt, Inspr Rabi Narayan Swain Offg Coy Comdr along with 2 officers 5 Sos and 27 Ors on the requisition of the police were moving from 3<sup>rd</sup> IRB campus towards SP office Thoubal for reinforcement, The gathered mob on the road attached at the BSF QRT resulting in the damage of Govt and Civil Vehicle which details are as under;

- 1. AS 11 F C0287 407 from 105 BN BSF got damaged at right side side mirror broken, right side body dent, side door dent.
- 2. AS 11FC0824 TATA 5 Ton of 34 Bn BSF got damaged front glass broken, right side wind glass broken, right side door upper side dent, left side cabin HOD dent.
- 3. AS 11 AA 5337 Bolero Neo of 111 BN BSF full body dent, all glasses gate front & rear, window wind screen got broken, side morror (Both side fully broken fuel cap dent, back tail light (right side broken)
- 4. A Civil vehicle MNO1AK 0815 Scorpio left side middle doors window glass broken, front door dent, left side both door dent, front and back side glass broken, front bonnet left side dent, front upper roof dent.
- 5. BP Gypsy Modified no. AP23H4699 head light broken attached with Coy Ex-152 BN BSF a/w 04 SOs and 16 Ors Total-21 pers Adhoc of M&C XVI Bn BSF left for reenforcement while enroute to SP Office Thoubal, at about 082340 hrs miscreants approx. 500 were assembled on both side near Khangabok market of the PS and tried to stop the QRT vehicles forceful.

The civil vehicle Scorpio Regt No MN01AK0815 driven by Sh Sabir khan got damaged. Similarly, CT Amit Shukla got minor injuries on his right leg and CT Praphat Kumar got injuries on RT wrist. Due to hitting the vehicles with bamboo sticks therefore, troops immediately retaliated in self defence and tried for dispersing the mob, during retaliation 01 rounds of 5.56 MM ball of Insas was fired in the Safe

direction and tear smoke shell-06 stun shell normal 07 and stun lac 07 were fired by the QRT total 5 smoke shell were fired by the D/111 troops

In scuffle with mob/miscreants damaged the above mentioned Govt/ Civil Vehicle. After opening of lethal and Non-lethal fire by the troops in air, re-enforce to the SP office was provided on 9th June 2025 at about 2350 hrs.

In self-defence 13 rounds of 5.56 MM Insas were fired but empty case (EFCs) were not recovered due to darkness/market area in the volatile situations. The miscreants/Mob constantly pelted stones on the Govt /Civil Vehicles and damaged them which were engaged. In execution of Govt bonafide duty as to re-enforce the SP office Thoubal by QRTs BSF.

Therefore, it is requested to register a FIR against Mob/ unknown Miscreants of Khangabok/ Athokpam/Thoubal area those have damaged Govt/Civil vehicles and forcefully tried to stop Govt official from performing Bonafide Govt Duty.

Thanking you.

This report is treated as an OF of Case PIR No. 122(06)2025 TMPS US 191(3)/191(3)/125/524(4)/132/9(5) BNS, & Sec. 3 of PDPP 132/9(5) BNS, & Sec. 3 of PDPP Act. 1984.

Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur Krishan Kumar 10/6/2025

DC/ Staff officer Adhoc M&C XVI Bn BSF C/o 3<sup>rd</sup> IRB khangabok (MPR)